## PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - LAND ONLY

("days" means business days unless otherwise noted, see paragraph 20)

September 11 .2015 Offer Date	9/14/2015 . Effective Date Effective Date is defined in Paragraph 20 of this Agreement.
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between Debra Roma, John Roma	
	("Buyer") and atures LLC ("Seller").
[X] part of: If "part of" see para. 22 for explanation) the proper County of Cumberland State of Maine.	inafter set forth, Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to buy ( all ty situated in municipality of Portland, located at Lot #40 Pamela and
described in deed(s) recorded at said County's Registry of Dee	ds Book(s) 31887 , Page(s) 182-184
\$ 115,000.00 Buyer has delivered; or was a deposit of earnest money in the amount \$ 5,000.00 the amount of \$n/a will be delivered deliver the initial or additional deposit in	and conveyance Buyer agrees to pay the total purchase price of fill deliver to the Agency within days of the Effective Date, Buyer agrees that an additional deposit of earnest money in If Buyer fails to a compliance with the above terms Seller may terminate this Agreement. deposit (s). The remainder of the purchase price shall be paid by wire. Deed.
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following	
4. ESCROW AGENT/ACCEPTANCE: Re/Max Heritage ("Agency") shall hold said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this offer shall be valid until September XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
	erchantable title in accordance with the Standards of Title adopted by
execute all necessary papers on *See paragraph 10 it Seller is unable to convey in accordance with the provisions exceed 30 calendar days, from the time Seller is notified of the to remedy the title. Seller hereby agrees to make a good-faith closing date set forth above or the expiration of such reasonate	his transaction shall be closed and Buyer shall pay the balance due and the tem 17 (closing date) or before, if agreed in writing by both parties. If of this paragraph, then Seller shall have a reasonable time period, not to be defect, unless otherwise agreed to in writing by both Buyer and Seller, a effort to cure any title defect during such period. If, at the later of the ole time period, Seller is unable to remedy the title, Buyer may close and become null and void in which case the parties shall be relieved of any eturned to the Buyer.
6. DEED: The property shall be conveyed by a encumbrances except covenants, conditions, easements and continued current use of the property.	Warranty deed, and shall be free and clear of all restrictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the
<ol> <li>POSSESSION: Possession of premises shall be given to Bu</li> </ol>	iyer immediately at closing unless otherwise agreed in writing.
8. RISK OF LOSS: Until the closing, the risk of loss or damage to said premises by fire or otherwise, is assumed by Seller. Buyer shall have the right to view the property within 24 hours prior to closing for the purpose of determining that the premises are in substantially the same condition as on the date of this Agreement.	
fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for pri- they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for	shall be prorated as of the date of closing: rent, association fees, (other) taxes shall be prorated as of the date of closing (based on municipality's or years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, or the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax rate all survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as
10. DUE DILIGENCE: Buyer is encouraged to seek informat Seller nor Licensee makes any warranties regarding the cond subject to the following contingencies, with results being satisf	tion from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern. Neither ition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real property. This Agreement is factory to Buyer:
Revised 2015 Page 1 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials	Seller(s) Initials
RE/MAX Heritage, 765 Route One Yarmouth, ME 04096 Phone: (207)846-4300 Fax: Harper Coll	Debra Roma

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com